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SCHEMES AT PANCHAYAT LEVEL 

 

3441. SHRI CHANDESHWAR PRASAD 

 

Will the Minister of Panchayati Raj be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of funds allocated by the Union Government to the State Government of 

Bihar for development of rural areas during each of the last three years, indicating the 

works on which these funds were spent; and 

  

(b) the details of schemes being run at Panchayat level in the State of Bihar, particularly in 

Jehanabad Parliamentary Constituency?  

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ 

 

(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL) 

 

(a) & (b) The details of fund released to rural local bodies through the state Government 

of Bihar for development of rural areas and strengthening the Panchyatai Raj Institutions in the 

State of Bihar including the areas covered under Jehanabad parliamentary constituency under 

(i) the Fourteenth and Fifteenth Finance Commissions (ii) Scheme of Rashtriya Gram Swaraj 

Abhiyan (RGSA) and (iii) scheme of Incentivization of Panchayats (IoP) during the last three 

year are as under:  

(In Crores of Rupees)  

Year CFC RGSA IoP 

2019-20 5674.7 0.00 0.25 

2020-21 5018.00 0.00 2.76 

2021-22 3842.00 63.77 2.27 

     

*** 


